

26.07.2022: xəbər

Coordinator of Psychology Department at "Labor Mediation" training

Malak Karimova, coordinator of Khazar University Psychology Department, participated in the "Labor Mediation" training organized by the Academy of Justice on July 15-19, 2022 and successfully passed the exam.

The training theoretically taught the use of mediation in labor disputes and demonstrated it through practical exercises.

Note that Melek Karimova was appointed a member of the Mediation Council of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

It is expected that the Mediation MBA program established under the Erasmus+ MEDIATS project at Khazar University will make a great contribution to the newly introduced mediation process in Azerbaijan.

Psixologiya departamentinin koordinatoru "Əmək Mediasiyası" təlimində

Xəzər Universiteti Psixologiya departamentinin koordinatoru Mələk Kərimova 2022-ci il iyulun 15-19-da Ədliyyə Akademiyası tərəfindən təşkil edilən "Əmək Mediasiyası" təlimində iştirak etmiş və sonda müvəffəqiyyətlə imtahan vermişdir.

Təlimdə mediasiyanın əmək mübahisələrində necə tətbiq ediləcəyi nəzəri cəhətdən tədris olunmuş və praktiki çalışmalarla nümayiş etdirilmişdir.

Qeyd edək ki, Mələk Kərimova Azərbaycan Respublikası Mediasiya Şurasının üzvü təyin olunmuşdur.

Azərbaycanda yeni tətbiq edilən mediasiya prosesinə Xəzər Universitetində Erasmus+ MEDIATS layihəsi çərçivəsində yaradılmış Mediasiya ixtisası üzrə MBA proqramının da böyük töhfə verəcəyi gözlənilir.